NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY 1969 SESSION

CHAPTER 293 HOUSE BILL 347

1	AN ACT AMENDING ARTICLE 1B OF CHAPTER 113 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES
2	RELATING TO STATE AID TO AIRPORTS SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE STATE
3	MAY PARTICIPATE IN UP TO FIFTY PER CENT OF THE COSTS OF CERTAIN
4	PROJECTS.
5	
6	The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:
7	
8	Section 1. G.S. 113-28.8(3) is amended by adding at the end thereof the following:
9	"provided, however, that the State may participate in up to fifty percent (50%) of the total
10	cost of land easements, land purchases, runway lights and approach facilities (visual and
11	electronic)."
12	Sec. 2. All laws and clauses of laws in conflict with this Act are hereby repealed.
13	Sec. 3. This Act shall be in full force and effect upon ratification.
14	In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 23rd day of April,
15	1969